U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ON				
address(es) below.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Names of conveying parties/execution dates: Joerg Mueller 03/09/07 Yessica De Nardin 03/05/07	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):     Name: The Procter & Gamble Company			
Ursula Christina Glaser 05/03/07 Robert M. Hubbard 03/15/07 Lamia Delphine Mimassi 03/07/07 Cornelia Schmidt 03/09/07 Naka Seidel 03/15/07	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No	: []Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/7 This document is being filed together with a new				
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/710,344  Date Filed: February 23, 2007  P&G Case: 10703Q  Confirmation No.: 4365  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:  ttached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]			
Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u> Internal Address: <u>THE PROCTER &amp; GAMBLE</u> <u>COMPANY</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:  Intellectual Property Division  Winton Hill Business Center – Box 412  6250 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  16-2480  Authorized User Name: Thibault Fayette			
Cincinnati, OH 45224 Phone: 513-983-0974 Fax Number: 513-945-6785 Email Address: fayette.t@pg.com				
Thibault Fayette  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	September 18, 2008 Ure Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: [14]			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be ei				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form; or (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 1 of 4

### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled, "Container With Ability To Transfer A Material To Container Content", Attorney's Docket No. 10703Q and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/710,344, on February 23, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Joerg Mueller of Alte Haingasse 15, Karben, Germany, 61184;

Yessica De Nardin of Via Aterno, 128-130 - Sambuceto, S. Giovanni Teatino, Chieti, Italy 66020;

Ursula Christina Glaser of Am Schlosspark 135, Wiesbaden, Germany 65203;

Robert M. Hubbard of 4895 Kenwood Drive, Mason, Ohio, 45040;

Lamia Delphine Mimassi of 46 rue Jean Paquot, Ixelles, Belgium 1050;

Cornelia Schmidt of Joseph-Haydn-Str. 2, Bad Soden am Taunus, Germany 65812;

Naka Seidel of Im Hilgenfeld 13, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60433.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/710,344 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 2 of 4

09:38:05 a.m.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

< 1. 00 M	Nu 941002
Joerg Mueller	Date
State of Olive }  County of Hamuson  SS	
County of Hamuson SS	
On this, day of, 200 Mueller, to me known to be the person named in ar and acknowledged to me that he executed the same forth.	nd who executed the above instrument,
	Notary Public/Witness
Yessica De Nardin	Date
State of }	
SS County of }	
On this day of, Yessica De Nardin, to me known to be the person rinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he execut therein set forth.	2007, before me personally appeared named in and who executed the above ed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
	•
Lisula Distrig Does	01.03.107
Ursula Christina Glaser	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this of day of hard, 2007 Christina Glaser, to me known to be the person na instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execute therein set forth.	amed in and who executed the above
	/ 2 -

Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 3 of 4

09:38:19 a.m.

Robert M. Hubbard		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Robert M. Hubbard,	to me k	of, 2007, before me personally appeared mown to be the person named in and who executed the above ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness
Lamia Delphine Mim	assi	 Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Delphine Mimassi, t	o me kn	, 2007, before me personally appeared Lamia own to be the person named in and who executed the above ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness
Cornelia Schmidt	<u> </u>	Oq K March 07 Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	} 55 }	
Cornelia Schmidt, to	o me kno	of <u>Harch</u> , 2007, before me personally appeared own to be the person named in and who executed the above ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

**PATENT REEL: 021549 FRAME: 0970** 

Notary Public/Witness

ROTEND AMSTERT

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 4 of 4

Naka Seidel

Line 1

7*3 70* Date

State of

} } SS

County of

On this <u>AU</u> day of <u>Ward</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared Naka Seidel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 1 of 4 7/14

### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled, "Container With Ability To Transfer A Material To Container Content", Attorney's Docket No. 10703Q and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/710,344, on February 23, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Joerg Mueller of Alte Haingasse 15, Karben, Germany, 61184;

Yessica De Nardin of Via Aterno, 128-130 - Sambuceto, S. Giovanni Teatino, Chieti, Italy 66020;

Ursula Christina Glaser of Am Schlosspark 135, Wiesbaden, Germany 65203:

Robert M. Hubbard of 4895 Kenwood Drive, Mason, Ohio, 45040;

Lamia Delphine Mimassi of 46 rue Jean Paquot, Ixelles, Belgium 1050;

Cornelia Schmidt of Joseph-Haydn-Str. 2, Bad Soden am Taunus, Germany 65812;

Naka Seidel of Im Hilgenfeld 13, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60433.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.: Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/710,344 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 2 of 4

09:39:01 a.m.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Joerg Mueller		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
<b>,</b>	•	
Mueller, to me kr	nown to be the pers	, 2007, before me personally appeared Joer son named in and who executed the above instrumen secuted the same for the uses and purposes therein se
		Notary Public/Witness
Yessica De Nardir	Josen'	tar 05,2004
Yessica De Nardir	<u> </u>	Date
State of	}	
County of	} }	
Yessica De Nardi	n, to me known to	be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purpose Notary Public/Witness
Ursula Christina G	lanor.	 Date
		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Christina Glaser,		, 2007, before me personally appeared Ursule the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 3 of 4

Robert M. Hubbard		Date
State of	}	
County of	SS	
-	J	
Robert M. Hubbard,	to me known to	, 2007, before me personally appeare be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public/Witness
Lamia Delphine Mima	assi	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Delphine Mimassi, to	o me known to b	, 2007, before me personally appeared Lami be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public/Witness
Cornelia Schmidt		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this Cornelia Schmidt, to instrument, and ack therein set forth.	day of o me known to b knowledged to me	, 2007, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 4 of 4

Naka Seidel	<del></del>	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Seidel, to me kno	own to be the person	, 2007, before me personally appeared Naka named in and who executed the above instrument, and d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 1 of 4 11/14

### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled, "Container With Ability To Transfer A Material To Container Content", Attorney's Docket No. 10703Q and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/710,344, on February 23, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Joerg Mueller of Alte Haingasse 15, Karben, Germany, 61184;

Yessica De Nardin of Via Aterno, 128-130 - Sambuceto, S. Giovanni Teatino, Chieti, Italy 66020;

Ursula Christina Glaser of Am Schlosspark 135, Wiesbaden, Germany 65203;

Robert M. Hubbard of 4895 Kenwood Drive, Mason, Ohio, 45040;

Lamia Delphine Mimassi of 46 rue Jean Paquot, Ixelles, Belgium 1050;

Cornelia Schmidt of Joseph-Haydn-Str. 2, Bad Soden am Taunus, Germany 65812;

Naka Seidel of Im Hilgenfeld 13, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60433.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/710,344 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

09:39:50 a.m.

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 2 of 4

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Joerg Mueller		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Mueller, to me kn	own to be the pers	, 2007, before me personally appeared Joerg on named in and who executed the above instrument, ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set
		Notary Public/Witness
Yessica De Nardin		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Yessica De Nardin	ı, to me known to l	, 2007, before me personally appeared be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness
Ursula Christina Gla	aser	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
	o me known to be	, 2007, before me personally appeared Ursula the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 3 of 4

09:40:01 a.m.

Mahu M Mulhau C Robert M. Hubbard	<u> /5 Mar 2007</u> Date
State of    SS	person named in and who executed the above ne executed the same for the uses and purposes
Lamia Delphine Mimassi	Narch 7th 2007 Date
State of } SS County of } On this 7 th day of Nauch	
Delphine Mimassi, to me known to be the	, 2007, before me personally appeared Lamia person named in and who executed the above se executed the same for the uses and purposes  Notary Public/Witness
Cornelia Schmidt	Date
State of } } SS County of }	
On this day of Cornelia Schmidt, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that herein set forth.	, 2007, before me personally appeared person named in and who executed the above se executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number 10703Q Page 4 of 4

09:40:15 a.m.

Naka Seidel		Date	
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
Seidel, to me kno	own to be the perso	, 2007, before me personation named in and who executed the abouted the same for the uses and purposes	ve instrument, and
		Notary Public	/Witness

09:37:12 a.m.

## Procter & Gamble - I.P. Division

### IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally protected. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect) to arrange for return of the telecopied document to us.

# FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET AND

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

### TO: <u>Assignments - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>

Fax No. 571-273-0140

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office <u>September 18, 2008</u> to the above-identified facsimile number.

Mirley Keng (Signature

FROM: Shirley King (Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate)

Fax No. 513-983-2094

Phone No. 513-945-6785

Listed below are the item(s) being submitted with this Certificate of Transmission:\*\*

1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet- 1 page

2) Global General Assignments

12 pages

Number of Pages Including this Page: 14

Inventor(s):

Joerg Mueller et al

S.N.:

11/710,344

Filed:

February 23, 2007

Docket #:

10703Q

Confirmation No.

4365

Comments:

\*\*Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, OR this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

> PATENT REEL: 021549 FRAME: 0980

**RECORDED: 09/18/2008**